Datasheet
RG-S5315-E Series
2.5G Multi-GE Switches
RG-S5315-E Series 2.5G Multi-GE Switches Datasheet 01
Product Overview
The RG-S5315-E series switches developed by Ruijie Networks are next-generation 2.5G multi-GE switches featuring high
security, efficiency, energy conservation, and independent innovation. The RG-S5315-E provides 100/1000/2500BASE-T
ports for access and six 1G/2.5G/10G SFP+ ports for uplink communications. With an advanced hardware architecture and

 Select optical transceivers based on optical ports of the switch.
Models marked with asterisks (*) in the ordering information are available later.
Ordering Guide08
Scenario 2
The RG-S5315-E series switches serve as access switches in Simplified Optical Ethernet Solution (SOE). The following figure
shows the typical application topology.
N18E
Transparent distribution device Transparent distribution device
Hyper-converged swith
Modular/Fixed
Dual link aggregation
CWDM transceiver CWDM transceiver
RG-S5315-E
PC IOT AP
RG-S5315-E
2.5G2.5G
10G 10G
80G 80G 80G 80G
PC IOT AP
VSU
RG-S5315-E Series 2.5G Multi-GE Switches Datasheet 12
Note:
 6 x 1GE/2.5GE /10GE SFP+ ports support 1GE SFP transceivers, 2.5GE SFP transceivers and 10GE SFP+ transceivers.
Model Description
RG-S5315-24MG6XS-UP-E
24 x 100/1000/2500BASE-T ports with auto-negotiation, supporting PoE/PoE+/PoE++ and the
maximum PoE output power of 1600 W, 6 x 1GE/2.5GE/10GE SFP+ ports, 2 modular power
supply slots (at least one power module needs to be configured, only when the PoE load of the
whole device is less than PoE output power of single power supply and dual power supplies are
used, redundancy is supported)
Ordering Information10
Item Quantity
Network Product Warranty Manual and Hazardous Substance Statement 1
Ruijie Networks Access Product Management Software 1 (pre-installed)
User Manual and installation instruction 1
Switch and Power Module
Model Description
RG-PA600I-P-F 600 W AC power module, PoE power module
RG-PA1000I-P-F 1,000 W AC power module, PoE power module
Power Module
Model Description
MINI-GBIC-GT
1000BASE-X to 1000BASE-T, copper SFP transceiver, RJ45, 100 m over Cat 5e/6/6a
The port needs to be configured with auto-negotiation
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 1000BASE-SX, SFP transceiver, 850 nm, Duplex LC, 500 m over MMF
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 1000BASE-LX, SFP transceiver, 1310 nm, Duplex LC, 10 km over SMF
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 1000BASE-LH, SFP transceiver, 1310 nm, Duplex LC, 40 km over SMF
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 1000BASE-ZX, SFP transceiver, 1550 nm, Duplex LC, 80 km over SMF
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI 1000BASE-LX, SFP transceiver, TX1310/RX1550, BiDi LC, 20 km over SMF
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI 1000BASE-LX, SFP transceiver, TX1550/RX1310, BiDi LC, 20 km over SMF
GE-SFP-LX03-SM1310-BIDI-I 1000BASE-LX, SFP transceiver, TX1310/RX1550, BiDi LC, 3 km over SMF
GE-SFP-LX03-SM1550-BIDI-I 1000BASE-LX, SFP transceiver, TX1550/RX1310, BiDi LC, 3 km over SMF
GE Optical Transceivers
Note: BiDi transceivers must be used in pairs. If one end uses GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI, the other end must use GE-SFP-
LX20-SM1550-BIDI.
RG-S5315-E Series 2.5G Multi-GE Switches Datasheet 13
2.5GE Optical Transceivers
10GE Optical Transceivers
Model Description
XG-SFP-SR-MM850 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ transceiver, 850nm, Duplex LC, 300 m over MMF
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ transceiver, 1310nm, Duplex LC, 10 km over SMF
XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 10GBASE-ER, SFP+ transceiver, 1550nm, Duplex LC, 40 km over SMF
XG-SFP-ZR-SM1550 10GBASE-ZR, SFP+ transceiver, 1550nm, Duplex LC, 80 km over SMF
XG-SFP-LR10-SM1270-BIDI-I 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ transceiver, TX1270/RX1330, BiDi LC, 10 km over SMF
XG-SFP-LR10-SM1330-BIDI-I 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ transceiver, TX1330/RX1270, BiDi LC, 10 km over SMF
XG-SFP-AOC1M 10GBASE, SFP+ active optical cable (AOC), 1 m, including one cable and two optical transceivers
XG-SFP-AOC3M 10GBASE, SFP+ active optical cable (AOC), 3 m, including one cable and two optical transceivers
XG-SFP-AOC5M 10GBASE, SFP+ active optical cable (AOC), 5 m, including one cable and two optical transceivers
Model Description
2.5G-SFP-LX03-SM1310-BIDI-I 2500BASE-LX, SFP transceiver, TX1310/RX1550, BiDi LC, 3 km over SMF
2.5G-SFP-LX03-SM1550-BIDI-I 2500BASE-LX, SFP transceiver, TX1550/RX1310, BiDi LC, 3 km over SMF
CWDM Transceivers
Model Description
GE-SFP-LR(A1-8)-H
1000BASE-LR, access switch-side group of 8 SFP CWDM transceivers, 8 different wavelengths
for 8 access devices, Duplex LC, 10 km over SMF, operating temperature of 0ºC to 70ºC (32ºF to
158ºF)
GE-SFP-LR(A1-8)-H-E
1000BASE-LR, access switch-side group of 8 SFP CWDM transceivers, 8 different wavelengths